3
cc
FEATURES
Wetted parts NACE MR-01-75 option
ATEX/IECEx Flameproof Gas & Dust version
II 2G Ex db IIC T6...T5 Gb Tamb -50°C to +75°C...+90°C
II 2D Ex tb IIIC T85°C...T100°C Db
Tamb-50°C to +75°C T85°C/-50°C to +90°C T100°C

LF62 = STANDARD
LR62 = WITH RESISTORS
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
CERTIFICATION
B = ATEX/IECEx Exd CERTIFIED
O = ATEX/IECEx Exia CERTIFIED
A = INDUSTRIAL
MICROSWITCH OPTIONS
1 = 1 x SPDT SWITCH
2 = 2 x SPDT SWITCH
P =  PUMP CONTROL
FLOAT MATERIAL
S = 316 STAINLESS STEEL
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
_ = M20 LEAVE
      BLANK
C = 1/2” NPT
      APAPTOR.
F = M25
 ADAPTOR
MOUNTING
X = NO FLANGE OR
      BRACKET
A = 2” ANSI 150#
B = 5” ANSI 150#
W = WALL MOUNTING
       BRACKET
SWITCHING OPTION
FS001 = MICROSWITCH OPTIONS 1 & 2 ALARM
FS002 = MICROSWITCH OPTION 3 PUMP
CONTROL
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
B = RIGHT HAND SIDE
L* = DUAL ENTRY
T* = DUAL ENTRY
TOP PLUGGED
R* = DUAL ENTRY
SIDE PLUGGED
*STAINLESS  STEEL HOUSING
ONLY
Wetted parts : 316 Stainless steel with Nitrile seals
Process connection : 3/4" BSP.P
Process temperature limitations : 0 to 100°C
PPSSC1093 | issue 2
PPSSC1093 | issue 3
PERSEUS ATEX & IECEx Exd, Exia &
INDUSTRIAL SWITCHES
INTRODUCTION